

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Arbitration Application No. 50 of 2025

M/s Arti Infra Project Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner
Versus
Uranium Corporation of India Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For Petitioner : Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate
Mr. Parul Parasar, Advocate.

02/Dated: 11.12.2025

Issue notice to the sole respondent for which requisites, etc. through speed post with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within two weeks, returnable within four weeks.

List on 22.01.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

11.12.2025

APK/VK