

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Arbitration Application No. 50 of 2025

M/s Arti Infra Project Private Limited Applicant

Versus

Uranium Corporation of India Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Applicant: Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate

For the Respondent: Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

03/Dated: 20.02.2026

Learned counsel for the Applicant states that a copy has already been served upon the respondent. However, as a matter of courtesy, and considering the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, within an hour, he will furnish yet another copy to the learned counsel for the respondent. If the respondent wishes to file any reply, then, said reply should be filed and served by 26.02.2026.

List the matter on 27.02.2026 under the heading **High on**

Board.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

February 20, 2026
Ranjeet/R.Kr./Cp.0
20.02.2026