

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Arbitration Application No. 50 of 2025

M/s Arti Infra Project Private Limited Applicant
Versus
Uranium Corporation of India Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Applicant: Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate
For the Respondent: Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

05 /Dated: 10.04.2026

1. At the request made on behalf of Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, learned counsel for the applicant, this matter is adjourned to 8th May, 2026.
2. Arbitration Application No. 3 of 2026 is de-tagged from the matter.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

April 10, 2026

APK/VK.